From: Zornes, Jim E -FS [mailto:jzornes@fs.fed.us]

Sent: Wednesday, August 22, 2012 7:14 AM

To: Cyndi Tuell

Cc: Valenzuela, Francisco -FS; Todd Schulke; Domsalla, Ryan -FS

Subject: RE: A-S NFs Response to CBD letter (08/14/12) - ATV Outlaw Jamboree

Been out and about with some folks and will be gone again today to 4-FRI, but wanted to
respond: First of all, any time we have met with the OHV Club to discuss issues relating to the
commercial aspects of their event, we come away with a tightening of the Club's intentions to
be outside of any permit guidelines; they are "honing" their responses based on the critical
issues being called into question. The Club readily admit mistakes in the website and in the
printed material - there are several references relating to 2011 instead of 2012 in the Jamboree
publication. The group has apologized for not having all material up to date and for not being
proficient in web design, nor clean content. As such | do believe the club is serious about
separating their activities from national forest lands — they are struggling “to say what they
mean”. We made it plain that all cross-country travel is prohibited within the Wallow fire area,
with two exceptions - woodcutting and big game retrieval. Only roads and trails identified
through the “white arrow” system are currently open - no exceptions, we are currently using a
July 2012 map showing those open roads and trails. We will have folks out on patrol and
monitoring to assure no commercial use is occurring. We will cite individual offenders,
organizers, or both if see violations have taken place. We will be working with FS law
enforcement and other agencies for compliance issues.

Jim Zornes
Forest Supervisor

Apache-Sitgreaves National Forests
30 South Chiricahua Drive
Springerville, AZ 85938

(928) 333-6301
(928) 231-T528

From: Cyndi Tuell [mailto:CTuell@biologicaldiversity.org]

Sent: Monday, August 20, 2012 5:29 PM

To: Zornes, Jim E -FS; Valenzuela, Francisco -FS

Cc: tschulke@biologicaldiversity.org; Slade, Tammy K -FS; andrew.smith@usdoj.gov
Subject: RE: A-S NFs Response to CBD letter (08/14/12) - ATV Outlaw Jamboree

Jim,

You realize the version of the event as described in the (very recently published) newsletter for
the jamboree flies in the face of what the letter from the organizers to you says? What you now
say you believe, is contrary to the written and published words of the organizers, yes?

You can't legitimately be telling me you are taking the word of the organizers over the words in
the newsletter and the jamboree website, can you? Their website is continuously updated, yet for
the better part of 2012 it has indicated they will in FACT be organizing and guiding these trail
rides. They are also advertizing and publishing these trails, contrary to what you and the
organizers previously told me.

How can you explain the registration form, which charges more for “riders” than non-riders? (from
their very recently published newsletter)



To register please print, fill cut and read this entire form. Each Full Event Participant
or Weekend Only Participant must flll sut & registration form. When you've completed
this form mail It to; “The Arizona ATV Outlzw Trall Jambores,” RO, Bax 250 Eagar,
Arizona B5325, along with your chack or credit card Information. Participants, wheose
names anpear hereon, understand that riding ATV'S may be harardous, and agree to accapt
Tull regponsibility for their own persanal safoty.and well being. Particinants must camy their own
medicalaccident inguranca, and agres 1o hold harmicss, Apache County ATV Roughriders and
the Arkrana ATV Outlaw Trall Jambores, it'a officers, all sponsors, contributors, land manage-
JAMBOREE 201 rment agencies, guides, voluntears and any sthers who holp organize, oF carmy cut this evert,

MAME:

ADDFIEEE-_. :
PHONE!

CITY | STATE| ZIP:
E-MAIL:

EXF‘EHIENDE LE‘,.,I'EL: {Misaae (bala One]  Mevar Ei"vh' Fegirmnr e date | Bepesrean

Your signature 13 reguired otherwise your reglstration will not be processed, | acknowledge that | have read
and understand the Safety and Etiquette section of this reglatration packet. | also agrea to adhere 1o the
regulations and guidelines etated in the Satety and Etquetts section of this packst.

Signature: Date:

JAMBOREE FEES CLANTITY OUB TOTAL

FULL EVENT PARTICIPANT: 415000 per person |
FULL EVENT PARTICIPANT iRiding Double): $150.00 per persan

NON-RIDER PARTICIPANT: $100.00 per persan
WEEKEND ONLY ( FRIDAY & SATURDAY ) PAATICIPANT: $100.00 per parson

RV PARKING AT THE RODEQ GROUNDS ($13 PER NIGHT)

CAMPING AT THE RODEQ GROUNDS ($8 NIGHTS)

T-Shirt Size: =um wec. e . 00 ool oo

CRAND TOTAL:

_dredlt SOrcls sioa | Klaskarfad | e e

Flease mail this form along with your check, (Personal Checks that are returned will be subjectto a
$25.00 return fiee.) money order, or include credit card Information ‘with this registration ferm to: Arizona
ATV Dutlaw Trall Jambores P.O. Box 250 Eagar Arizona 85925. Ficase make all certified checks or mensy
orders payable o0 Apache County ATV Roughriders.

How do you explain the poker run and Saffel Canyon night ride?



ARIZONA EXV OUILEAW TREIL JAMBOR
= '

Tuesday, September 4, 2012

4:00 - 8:00 PM Registration & Ice Cream Social. Pick up your welcome packets, confirm &
purchasing, questions & dertails, meet and visit with fellow jamboree partici

6:00 PM Pre-order your sack lunch for tomorrow's ride (if desired).

6:00 PM Sign up for the Saffel Canyon Nite Ride/Poker Runs on either Wednesday «

(00 - 7:00 PM Karaoke & entertainment.

7:00 PM Opening ceremony & WELCOME! - Door prizes and awards given out.
8:00 PM Wild West Shootout :
Cyndi Tuell

Southwest Conservation Advocate
Center for Biological Diversity
P.O. Box 710

Tucson, AZ 85702
ctuell@biologicaldiversity.org
520-623-5262 ext. 308

"Truth is always the enemy of power. And power the enemy of truth.” E. Abbey

From: Slade, Tammy K -FS [mailto:tslade@fs.fed.us]

Sent: Monday, August 20, 2012 11:21 AM

To: Cyndi Tuell

Cc: Todd Schulke; Zornes, Jim E -FS

Subject: A-S NFs Response to CBD letter (08/14/12) - ATV Outlaw Jamboree

I've attached a copy of our response to your letter dated August 14, 2012.
Thanks,
Tammy
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Tammy K. Slade

Administrative Assistant/Forest FOIA Coordinator
Forest Records/Directives Manager
Apache-Sitgreaves NFs, Region 3



928-333-6338
tslade@fs.fed.us
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This electronic message contains information generated by the USDA solely for the
intended recipients. Any unauthorized interception of this message or the use or
disclosure of the information it contains may violate the law and subject the violator to
civil or criminal penalties. If you believe you have received this message in error, please
notify the sender and delete the email immediately.



